# OP \$40.00 4281882

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schlumberger Information Solutions AS		03/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORWAY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Dr MD 23	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4281882	OLGA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132922796

**Email:** mchavez@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Miranda V. Chavez

Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Dr., Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miranda V. Chavez
SIGNATURE:	/Miranda V. Chavez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2060915\_Attach\_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007961 FRAME: 0720

900748370

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Information Solutions AS a limited liability company organized under the laws of Norway with a business address of Risabergvegen 3, 4056, Tanager N-4068, Norway has used in its business the U.S. trademark OLGA Registration No. 4281882;

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Information Solutions AS is desirous of assigning the U.S. trademark OLGA Registration No. 4281882 including the business associated with the mark and the associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation is a corporation organized in Texas with a business address of 300 Schlumberger Dr, MD 23, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is desirous of acquiring U.S. trademark OLGA Registration No. 4281882, the business associated with the mark, the registration therefor and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Schlumberger Information Solutions AS does hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and U.S. trademark OLGA Registration No. 4281882 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark to Schlumberger Technology Corporation and the registration therefor and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

Schlumberger Information Solutions AS

By: P.O.P. Torbjørn Kristoffersen......70724A91C5E94E4...

Title: Legal Representative

RECORDED: 02/06/2023

Effective Date: March 1, 2019

Signature date: 25 January 2023

SLB-Private

TRADEMARK REEL: 007961 FRAME: 0721